## **GREENVILLE HIGH SCHOOL** PARENT TEACHER ORGANIZATION

The Greenville High School Parent Teacher Organization was formed for the purpose of giving all students a better sense of community and parental support that stresses the importance of education and rewards the educational success of students. Many studies have proven that students do better in school when parents and the community are actively involved in the educational process.

The goal of the Greenville High School Parent Teacher Organization is to support the students and the faculty of GHS through academic recognition, adult help within the school, and the development of a scholarship fund. It is our belief that this organization can positively impact our students, school district, business community, and the entire Greenville community through active engagement.

Currently, the organization is responsible for Student of the Month, Honor Roll Breakfast, Presidential Awards, Most Improved Scholarship, and various other projects that honor the successes our students have in the classroom every day. In order to be able to continue to honor our students this year, the organization needs your help.

We are asking you to consider joining this organization for the 2016-2017 school year. The membership fees are \$5.00 for a single student or \$10.00 for a family. In exchange for your membership, the organization will keep you updated by email regarding our progress on our fundraising efforts, meeting dates, and other organization news. Attendance at meetings is always encouraged but not required.

In an effort to effectively serve our GHS student body, we need everyone to join together to support the academic successes of our students.

Please return the bottom portion of this letter to the high school office.

Thank you for supporting our students' achievements.

The Greenville High School Parent Teacher Organization	
Greenville High School Parent Teacher Organizat	
Name:	Phone:
Address:	

Please make checks payable to: GHS PTO